## 10/544525 JC09 Rec'd PCT/PT0 0 4 AUG 2005 Q89532

MODIFIED Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	103180694	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	and Trademark Office: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<b>,</b>	ddress of receiving party(ies):	
Tsukasa AGA		DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Hirotoshi SAKASHITA	Umeda Center I		
Masato IOKI Masahiro MIYAHARA		-Nishi 2-Chome, Kita-ku, ka 530-8323 Japan	
Wasaimo Wi i Almani	J Osaka-sin, Osai	a 330-0323 Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		10/544525	
	N	10/21/300	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	INATHE		
Other			
Execution Date: October 27, 2004	Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number		-/	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is: October 27, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
A. Fatent Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.	.(5)	
<b>i</b>			
		Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		r of applications and patents involved:	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37)		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed	•	
23373	☑ Authoriz	ed to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO	is directed and authorized to charge all required	
		the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
AN / E (DAGE MKAYAADII AAAAAAFT 40/AAA		-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said	
08/5/2005 MKRYPAGH 00000053 194880 1054452	5 Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account		
04 C:8021 ( 40.00 DA )	8. Deposit Acc	19-4880	
	(Attach dup	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	CE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing information is true an	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.			
Office		August 4, 2005	
Abraham J. Rosner	Reg. No. 33,276	Date	
Total	of name including action shoot attact	amonta and documents: 2	
	of pages including cover sheet, attachets to be recorded with required co		
	STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDA		
	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade		
	P.O. Box 1450		
	Alexandria, VA 22313-145	U	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017574 FRAME: 0148** 

## Assignment

	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	GA, Hirotoshi SAKASHITA, Masato IOKI	
	Masahiro MIYAHARA	of	
		INDUSTRIES, LTD., 1-1, Nishihitotsuya, Settsu-shi,	
Osaka	566-8585 Japan		
	after called assignor(s), have in the control of th	invented certain improvements in	
	ecuted an application for Lett er 27, 2004	ters Patent of the United States of America therefor on	
	; and		
	Whereas,	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD. of	
	•	Umeda Center Building, 4-12,	
		Nakazaki-Nishi 2-Chome, Kita-ku,	
		Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8323 Japan	
inventi		e the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor;	
	Now therefore, for valuable	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
inventual under any Lessuccessinecess	ee, its successors and assigns ion disclosed therein for the U35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requetters Patent granted upon the sors and assigns; and I/we with the control of the sors and assigns; and I/we with the control of the control	gnor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the United States of America, including the right to claim priority quest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its ill execute without further consideration all papers deemed ction with the United States application when called upon to	
Penns	ylvania Avenue, NW, Washinication number	request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ngton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number	
	, file polication number of said app	<del></del>	
and at	phicsnon number of said app	oncation when known.	
Date:	Oct. 27, 2004 Tsuk		
Date:			
Date:	s/ Hirotoshi SAKASHITA  Oct. 27,204 Maseto John s/ Maseto IOKI		
Date:	Oct. 27,2004 Masahir		
	s/ Masahiro	MIYAHARA	
Date:			
	. s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 08/04/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017574 FRAME: 0149